ANUBHAV GOYAL, 
203, Scheme 
No.3, Basant viharAlwar 
Rajasthan ,301001 

Sub-Offer letter 

Dear ANUBHAV GOYAL, 

You have been selected for Annalect India Academy as Graduate Trainee . 

You will be eligible for a monthly stipend of INR 14,000 (Rupees Fourteen Thousand Only) for three months. 

We would like you to commence the academic batch starting on 15-March-2022.You will be in training for a period 
of three months from the date of joining. On successful completion you will be inducted within the organization

[...]

Internship with Grant Thornton Bharat LLP 

Dear Adish, 

Reference our discussions, with you, this is to confirm our willingness to provide Internship to you in 

our Firm starting from 13 June 2022 and ending on 12 August 2022. 

Your stipend will be Rs.11,288 per month (Rupees Eleven Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Eight only). 

This will be structured and paid to you as per the Firm’s policy. 

You will do your internship at our Gurugram office with our Public Sector team under the guidance of 

Mr. Kunal Sood | Partner – Public Sector 

GRANT THORNTON BHARAT LLP